
2002 MSHSL SECTION 5AA GIRLS' 4000M CHAMPIONSHIP 
Lake Nokomis, Minneapolis    Oct. 24, 2002 
 

PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Robbinsdale Armstrong    60    1    4    7   22   26   32   36   16:17.7    1:54.6 
  2   Minneapolis Southwest    62    2    3   15   18   24   27   45   16:12.7    1:35.4 
  3   Osseo                    73    5    8   11   20   29   43   46   16:29.7    1:29.1 
  4   Maple Grove             101    6   16   19   25   35   42   47   16:48.6    1:36.9 
  5   Minneapolis South       115   10   12   23   33   37   40   53   16:57.6    1:30.3 
  6   Benilde St. Margarets   154   17   28   30   38   41   48   56   17:20.3    1:12.1 
  7   Robbinsdale Cooper      177   13   21   44   49   50   60   61   17:27.4    1:40.4 
  8   Totino Grace            191    9   34   39   54   55   59   63   17:39.1    2:23.3 
  9   Park Center             248   14   51   52   64   67   68   69   18:18.8    3:06.8 
 10   St Louis Park           308   57   58   62   65   66             19:00.6      46.0 
 11   Minneapolis Edison      317   31   70   71   72   73             20:36.5    5:08.6 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS:  Fridley,  Minneapolis Washburn 
 
1. Robbinsdale Armstrong 
    1  JoEllen Arons, 12           15:20.7   
    4  Malia Rasmussen, 9          15:48.2   
    7  Alea Lester, 10             16:05.5   
   22  Amy Sams, 11                16:59.1   
   26  Maggie Quinn, 10            17:15.3   
   32  Kimmie Hall, 12             17:28.6   
   36  Katie Oxborough, 12         17:41.0   
Time = 1:21:28.5     Places = 60 
 
2. Minneapolis Southwest 
    2  Callie Pastarr, 12          15:28.5   
    3  Jarnie Cheever, 10          15:28.9   
   15  Molly Tolins, 10            16:28.5   
   18  Trina Pastarr, 9            16:33.9   
   24  Danielle Walter, 12         17:03.9   
   27  Katherine Ketter, 12        17:15.6   
   45  Lizzy Boosalis, 12          17:52.3   
Time = 1:21:03.5     Places = 62 
 
3. Osseo 
    5  Monica Moreland, 12         15:52.4   
    8  Emily Hall, 10              16:08.6   
   11  Kate Reins, 8               16:21.0   
   20  Brianna McGill, 11          16:45.3   
   29  Marny Ferrara, 7            17:21.4   
   43  Anelise Evenson, 8          17:50.3   
   46  Nicole Dornfeld, 11         17:55.2   
Time = 1:22:28.6     Places = 73 
 
4. Maple Grove 
    6  Rachel Riesgraf, 9          16:01.5   
   16  Kate Wold, 9                16:29.9   
   19  Shannon Dickey, 9           16:38.6   
   25  Megan Murlowski, 11         17:14.6   
   35  Jennie Haak, 11             17:38.3   
   42  Leah Swenson, 12            17:47.9   
   47  Holly Powell, 8             18:01.2   
Time = 1:24:02.8     Places = 101 
 
5. Minneapolis South 
   10  Lindsey Senn, 10            16:11.3   
   12  Christy Pose, 12            16:23.6   
   23  Sarah Hunt, 11              17:02.4   
   33  Erin Anderson, 12           17:29.0   
   37  Laura Olson, 11             17:41.6   
   40  Lara Goetsch, 12            17:43.4   
   53  Amelia Vitt, 10             18:15.9   
Time = 1:24:47.8     Places = 115 

6. Benilde St. Margarets 
   17  Jordan Smith, 9             16:32.7   
   28  Stephanie Schneider, 10     17:17.6   
   30  Thua Tery, 8                17:24.3   
   38  Colleen Powers, 11          17:42.2   
   41  Katie Roby, 12              17:44.7   
   48  Rachel England, 11          18:03.7   
   56  Megan Gordon, 8             18:34.5   
Time = 1:26:41.2     Places = 1547. Robbinsdale 
Cooper 
   13  Huldah Omesa, 11            16:24.3   
   21  Nicki Hanson, 11            16:53.2   
   44  Kellie Lager, 10            17:50.8   
   49  Katie Wilson, 9             18:04.2   
   50  Jenna Smith, 9              18:04.7   
   60  Betsy Larson, 10            18:42.6   
   61  Liz King, 9                 18:50.9   
Time = 1:27:17.1     Places = 177 
 
8. Totino Grace 
    9  Jenny Olin, 12              16:10.2   
   34  Anne Shutte, 9              17:29.5   
   39  Rachael Uppgaard, 11        17:42.7   
   54  Tif Scherber, 12            18:19.3   
   55  Megan Keller, 11            18:33.5   
   59  Abbie Wirth, 11             18:41.3   
   63  Sarah Vanneste, 9           19:18.2   
Time = 1:28:15.2     Places = 191 
 
9. Park Center 
   14  Amanda Simon, 11            16:27.9   
   51  Catlin Schwartz, 12         18:05.1   
   52  Brianna Spahn, 12           18:07.1   
   64  Sarah Littlefield, 8        19:19.1   
   67  Katie Pape, 12              19:34.7   
   68  Melani Cahill, 8            19:56.5   
   69  Becca Price, 12             20:02.6   
Time = 1:31:33.8     Places = 248 
 
10. St Louis Park 
   57  Brandi Frakie, 9            18:35.0   
   58  Paris Fobbe, 11             18:40.7   
   62  Sophie Rapport, 12          19:06.2   
   65  Emily Garvey, 11            19:20.3   
   66  Stephanie Jurewicz, 11      19:20.9   
Time = 1:35:02.9     Places = 308 
 
11. Minneapolis Edison 
   31  Whitney McCluskey, 9        17:27.1   
   70  Marrissa Henry-Mashuga, 12  20:08.4   
   71  Aaron Gilbert, 12           20:52.1   
   72  Jess Rebeau, 12             21:59.4   
   73  Kristy Murzyn, 9            22:35.6   
Time = 1:43:02.5     Places = 317

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  JoEllen Arons, 12           15:20.7    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
    2     2  Callie Pastarr, 12          15:28.5    Minneapolis Southwest 
    3     3  Jarnie Cheever, 10          15:28.9    Minneapolis Southwest 
    4     4  Malia Rasmussen, 9          15:48.2    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
    5     5  Monica Moreland, 12         15:52.4    Osseo 
    6     6  Rachel Riesgraf, 9          16:01.5    Maple Grove 
    7     7  Alea Lester, 10             16:05.5    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
    8     8  Emily Hall, 10              16:08.6    Osseo 



    9     9  Jenny Olin, 12              16:10.2    Totino Grace 
   10    10  Lindsey Senn, 10            16:11.3    Minneapolis South 
   11    11  Kate Reins, 8               16:21.0    Osseo 
   12    12  Christy Pose, 12            16:23.6    Minneapolis South 
   13    13  Huldah Omesa, 11            16:24.3    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   14    14  Amanda Simon, 11            16:27.9    Park Center 
   15    15  Molly Tolins, 10            16:28.5    Minneapolis Southwest 
   16    16  Kate Wold, 9                16:29.9    Maple Grove 
   17    17  Jordan Smith, 9             16:32.7    Benilde St. Margarets 
   18    18  Trina Pastarr, 9            16:33.9    Minneapolis Southwest 
   19    19  Shannon Dickey, 9           16:38.6    Maple Grove 
   20    20  Brianna McGill, 11          16:45.3    Osseo 
   21    21  Nicki Hanson, 11            16:53.2    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   22    22  Amy Sams, 11                16:59.1    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   23    23  Sarah Hunt, 11              17:02.4    Minneapolis South 
   24    24  Danielle Walter, 12         17:03.9    Minneapolis Southwest 
   25    25  Megan Murlowski, 11         17:14.6    Maple Grove 
   26    26  Maggie Quinn, 10            17:15.3    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   27    27  Katherine Ketter, 12        17:15.6    Minneapolis Southwest 
   28    28  Stephanie Schneider, 10     17:17.6    Benilde St. Margarets 
   29    29  Marny Ferrara, 7            17:21.4    Osseo 
   30    30  Thua Tery, 8                17:24.3    Benilde St. Margarets 
   31    31  Whitney McCluskey, 9        17:27.1    Minneapolis Edison 
   32    32  Kimmie Hall, 12             17:28.6    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   33    33  Erin Anderson, 12           17:29.0    Minneapolis South 
   34    34  Anne Shutte, 9              17:29.5    Totino Grace 
   35    35  Jennie Haak, 11             17:38.3    Maple Grove 
   36    36  Katie Oxborough, 12         17:41.0    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   37    37  Laura Olson, 11             17:41.6    Minneapolis South 
   38    38  Colleen Powers, 11          17:42.2    Benilde St. Margarets 
   39    39  Rachael Uppgaard, 11        17:42.7    Totino Grace 
   40    40  Lara Goetsch, 12            17:43.4    Minneapolis South 
   41        Lindsey Palmer, 10          17:43.9    Minneapolis Washburn 
   42    41  Katie Roby, 12              17:44.7    Benilde St. Margarets 
   43    42  Leah Swenson, 12            17:47.9    Maple Grove 
   44        Katie Morrissey, 11         17:49.9    Fridley 
   45    43  Anelise Evenson, 8          17:50.3    Osseo 
   46    44  Kellie Lager, 10            17:50.8    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   47    45  Lizzy Boosalis, 12          17:52.3    Minneapolis Southwest 
   48    46  Nicole Dornfeld, 11         17:55.2    Osseo 
   49    47  Holly Powell, 8             18:01.2    Maple Grove 
   50    48  Rachel England, 11          18:03.7    Benilde St. Margarets 
   51    49  Katie Wilson, 9             18:04.2    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   52    50  Jenna Smith, 9              18:04.7    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   53    51  Catlin Schwartz, 12         18:05.1    Park Center 
   54    52  Brianna Spahn, 12           18:07.1    Park Center 
   55    53  Amelia Vitt, 10             18:15.9    Minneapolis South 
   56    54  Tif Scherber, 12            18:19.3    Totino Grace 
   57    55  Megan Keller, 11            18:33.5    Totino Grace 
   58    56  Megan Gordon, 8             18:34.5    Benilde St. Margarets 
   59    57  Brandi Frakie, 9            18:35.0    St Louis Park 
   60    58  Paris Fobbe, 11             18:40.7    St Louis Park 
   61    59  Abbie Wirth, 11             18:41.3    Totino Grace 
   62    60  Betsy Larson, 10            18:42.6    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   63    61  Liz King, 9                 18:50.9    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   64        Lisa Thomas, 11             18:54.4    Fridley 
   65    62  Sophie Rapport, 12          19:06.2    St Louis Park 
   66    63  Sarah Vanneste, 9           19:18.2    Totino Grace 
   67    64  Sarah Littlefield, 8        19:19.1    Park Center 
   68    65  Emily Garvey, 11            19:20.3    St Louis Park 
   69    66  Stephanie Jurewicz, 11      19:20.9    St Louis Park 
   70    67  Katie Pape, 12              19:34.7    Park Center 
   71    68  Melani Cahill, 8            19:56.5    Park Center 
   72        Kelly McCulloch, 10         19:58.7    Fridley 
   73    69  Becca Price, 12             20:02.6    Park Center 
   74    70  Marrissa Henry-Mashuga, 12  20:08.4    Minneapolis Edison 
   75    71  Aaron Gilbert, 12           20:52.1    Minneapolis Edison 
   76    72  Jess Rebeau, 12             21:59.4    Minneapolis Edison 
   77        Paris Perkins               22:06.8    Minneapolis Washburn 
   78    73  Kristy Murzyn, 9            22:35.6    Minneapolis Edison 
 


